WOLFFORTH, TX The place to be

AGENDA ITEM COMMENTARY

MEETING NAME: City Council

MEETING DATE: February 3, 2025

ITEM TITLE: Consider and take appropriate action on Resolution

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WOLFFORTH, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT FOR ELECTION SERVICES WITH LUBBOCK COUNTY FOR ELECTIONS HELD THROUGH SEPTEMBER

30, 2025.

STAFF INITIATOR: Terri Robinette, City Secretary

BACKGROUND:

This Resolution authorizes and directs the Mayor to execute the Contract for Election Services with Lubbock County. The City of Wolfforth has contracted with Lubbock County for a joint election for many years and staff recommends continuing to do so. Lubbock County Elections will reserve all polling places, provide voting machines, staff polling locations, and provide any needed advisory services in the case of a recount. Lubbock County will also secure polling places, staff and equipment needed for early voting along with the appointment of the required Early Voting Ballot Board.

The City of Wolfforth will be responsible for any and all posting requirements (Notice of Election in the Lubbock AJ, etc.) and will be responsible for its share of the total election costs. Shared costs will be divided between all cooperating entities.

EXHIBITS:

Resolution

Contract for Election Services with Lubbock County for Joint Election in FY 2025

COUNCIL ACTION/STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends approval of Resolution